

**GR- 429 of 2021 (CIS Reg. No 1392 of 2021 )**

**Order Dated 12-04-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge .  
No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.  
Hence, case is adjourned today.  
Fix 24-09-2024 for appearance and charge .

Durga Sankar Rana, JO-WB00950  
Additional Chief judicial magistrate,

