

GR 429 of 2021

Order dated 03-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three (03) accused persons on court bail are present before this Court.

Ld. APP is present today.

Two witnesses namely, Goutam Mondal and Bhagabati Bala are present before this Court.

Having no such impediment in recording the evidences of the de facto complainant he being CSW No. 1 and other witnesses being CSW 5 were examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 1 and P.W. 2 respectively and discharged.

Written complaint is marked as Exbt. P1.

Ld. APP submits that considering the nature of evidence adduced by the witnesses, the fate of the case is well appreciated and therefore the prosecution is not willing to adduce further evidence through any other witnesses and prays for closure of prosecution evidence by submitting a petition to that effect and the same is considered and allowed.

Fix **10-02-2026** for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C, argument and passing of judgment, if possible.

Accused persons are directed to appear positively on the date fixed.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106