

**GR 429 of 2021**

**Order dated 10-02-2026**

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons under S. 313 of CR.P.C.

All the three accused persons are present before this Court.

They are examined under S. 313 of Cr.P.C in separate sheets and let the same be kept with the case record.

Accused declined to adduce evidence.

D/W is closed.

To 12-03-2026 for argument and delivery of judgment.

*Dict. & corrected by me*

*ACJM, Bishnupur*

*A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.*

*J.O Code WB01106*